
Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

Status TVM DTB AK Name Vorname IDNR Verein Punkte

D 1 1 D12 Nowottny Viviane 21200127 THC Brühl 513
D 2 20 D12 Bleffert Zoe 21300324 TC Röttgen 166
D 3 23 D12 Zhuang Yufei 21201279 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 154,6
D 4 27 D12 Busch Alma Nele 21205059 HTC SW Bonn 140,1
D 5 61 D12 Fieber Lara 21201062 TC GG Bensberg 92,3
D 6 77 D12 Klösgen Leonie 21203333 TV Huchem-Stammeln 73,3
D 7 78 D12 Hansen Emilia 21204725 TC BW Bornheim 73
D 8 83 D12 Lenz Magdalena 21303613 TC Sportpark Rheinbach e.V. 70
D 9 88 D12 Mahmudovlu Sara 21302488 TC Weiden 66,7
D 10 132 D12 Brylinski Felizia 21305306 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 42
D 11 138 D12 Coroly Charlotte 21207082 TC Lindlar 38
A 2 8 D12 Tymokhova Sofia 21206810 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 287,4
A 5 42 D12 Tomic Darija 21204559 HTC SW Bonn 118
A 6 74 D12 Franssen Daphne 21208860 TK BW Aachen 77

Juniorinnen U 12



Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

Status TVM DTB AK Name Vorname IDNR Verein Punkte

D 1 10 D14 Wasserfuhr Lara 21051592 TTC Brauweiler 864
D 2 17 D14 Kasiske Carlotta 21055528 TTC Brauweiler 802
D 3 43 D14 Schlaugat Sofia 21100516 TC GW Aachen 478,4
D 4 51 D14 Richerzhagen Anina 21051538 TTC Brauweiler 435,9
D 5 117 D14 Splitt Emilia 21059517 TC BW Hennef 214
D 6 161 D14 Himmel Kim 21055347 TC RW Hangelar 150
D 7 179 D14 Strobel Luna 21103134 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 131,9
D 8 199 D14 Hannig Siri 21051539 TC GG Bensberg 119,1
D 9 205 D14 Krapp Luisa 21106652 Pulheimer SC 116,4
D 10 216 D14 Kösters Lara-Sophie 21051458 TC Ford Köln 107
D 11 220 D14 Rausch Emma 21100454 TC GW Aachen 106,1
D 12 265 D14 Stupp Katharina 21106471 Kölner THC Stadion RW 75
D 13 267 D14 Krings Anna 21100536 TC GW Großrotter Hof 71,8
D 14 292 D14 Zittlau Apollonia 21059744 Marienburger SC 59,5
D 15 302 D14 Schiffer Lara 21051555 TTC Brauweiler 53,8
D 16 328 D14 Paschelke Melanie 21105085 Pulheimer SC 41
A 5 73 D14 Obrushnikova Mariia 21110825 TK BW Aachen 303
A 5 93 D14 Zborovska Nikolina 21060431 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 261,3
A 5 98 D14 Blaauwwijk Stephanie 21055791 THC Brühl 251
A 6 130 D14 Fohnen Finya 21051460 TC GW Aachen 189,2
A 10 215 D14 Oros Sarah 21108817 TK BW Aachen 111,6
A 16 322 D14 Aranka van den Assem 21060454 Godesberger TK GW 45,6

Juniorinnen U 14 



Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

Status TVM DTB AK Name Vorname IDNR Verein Punkte

D 1 20 D16 Dönmez Meltem 20802886 Kölner HTC BW 1517
D 2 29 D16 Fohnen Romy 20805531 TC GW Aachen 1279
D 3 71 D16 Kormos Katalin 20953346 TK BW Aachen 728
D 4 121 D16 Rataj Leyla 20953376 TC GW Aachen 445,8
D 5 133 D16 Persch Maren 20955428 THC Brühl 393
D 6 136 D16 Ramm Julia 20805289 TC GW Aachen 384
D 7 189 D16 Holtkamp Lilian 20803174 Godesberger TK GW 249,3
D 8 195 D16 Hessing Katharina 20955372 TK BW Aachen 226
D 9 216 D16 Sihler Lilian 20953976 TTC Brauweiler 186,5
D 10 219 D16 Siems Anna-Sophie 20951350 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 182,6
D 11 242 D16 Wagner Rosa Florentine 20803679 TC GW Aachen 145,3
D 12 246 D16 Berndt Lea Marie 20957646 TC RW Hangelar 140
D 13 249 D16 Bevanda Dijana 20955388 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 137,8
D 14 283 D16 Hornung Theresia 20805939 THC Brühl 110
D 15 302 D16 Loewenstein Grace 20955592 THC Brühl 90,5
D 16 310 D16 Muhr Mariella 20956267 Godesberger TK GW 75,4
D 17 316 D16 Tischendorf Anna 20957559 PTSV  Aachen 68
D 18 324 D16 Katzenbach Nicola 20958491 PTSV  Aachen 41,2
D 19 325 D16 Katzenbach Anna 20958479 PTSV  Aachen 31,3
A 3 38 D16 Tkalenko Maria 20963310 TG RW Düren 1086
A 3 48 D16 Burchak Anna 20963313 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 948
A 7 161 D16 Kysylova Zoriana 20814853 TG RW Düren 310,5

Juniorinnen U 16 



Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

Status TVM DTB AK Name Vorname IDNR Verein Punkte

D 1 3 D18 Raschdorf Carolin 20653629 Kölner HTC BW 3942
D 2 4 D18 Bartel Karla 20752931 Kölner HTC BW 3891
D 3 14 D18 Beldiman Stella 20653484 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 2583
D 4 61 D18 Brabender Julia 20754833 Kölner HTC BW 1047
D 5 91 D18 Kühn Lena 20757667 TTC Brauweiler 722
D 6 124 D18 Santej Jasmina 20652083 TC GG Bensberg 453
D 7 168 D18 Broscheid Katharina 20657824 TC Ford Köln 209
D 8 186 D18 Schelenz Ella 20755684 SV BW Hand 141
D 9 193 D18 Laaks Jacelyn 20752768 Bonner THV 100
A 3 12 D18 Firman Anastasia 20665105 TK BW Aachen 2846

Juniorinnen U 18 



Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

Status TVM DTB AK Name Vorname IDNR Verein Punkte

D 1 5 Raschdorf Carolin 20653629 Kölner HTC BW 3942
D 2 6 Bartel Karla 20752931 Kölner HTC BW 3891
D 3 21 Beldiman Stella 20653484 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 2583
D 4 60 Dönmez Meltem 20802886 Kölner HTC BW 1517
D 5 82 Fohnen Romy 20805531 TC GW Aachen 1279
D 6 110 Brabender Julia 20754833 Kölner HTC BW 1047
D 7 138 Wasserfuhr Lara 21051592 TTC Brauweiler 864
D 8 162 Kasiske Carlotta 21055528 TTC Brauweiler 802
D 9 181 Kormos Katalin 20953346 TK BW Aachen 728
D 10 182 Kühn Lena 20757667 TTC Brauweiler 722
D 11 262 Nowottny Viviane 21200127 THC Brühl 513
D 12 280 Schlaugat Sofia 21100516 TC GW Aachen 478,4
D 13 292 Santej Jasmina 20652083 TC GG Bensberg 453
D 14 295 Rataj Leyla 20953376 TC GW Aachen 445,8
D 15 302 Richerzhagen Anina 21051538 TTC Brauweiler 435,9
D 16 321 Persch Maren 20955428 THC Brühl 393
D 17 326 Ramm Julia 20805289 TC GW Aachen 384
D 18 458 Holtkamp Lilian 20803174 Godesberger TK GW 249,3
D 19 483 Hessing Katharina 20955372 TK BW Aachen 226
D 20 497 Splitt Emilia 21059517 TC BW Hennef 214
D 21 503 Broscheid Katharina 20657824 TC Ford Köln 209
D 22 535 Sihler Lilian 20953976 TTC Brauweiler 186,5
D 23 539 Siems Anna-Sophie 20951350 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 182,6
D 24 575 Bleffert Zoe 21300324 TC Röttgen 166
D 25 598 Zhuang Yufei 21201279 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 154,6
D 26 608 Himmel Kim 21055347 TC RW Hangelar 150
D 27 617 Wagner Rosa Florentine 20803679 TC GW Aachen 145,3
D 28 626 Schelenz Ella 20755684 SV BW Hand 141
D 29 632 Busch Alma Nele 21205059 HTC SW Bonn 140,1
D 30 633 Berndt Lea Marie 20957646 TC RW Hangelar 140
D 31 638 Bevanda Dijana 20955388 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 137,8
D 32 655 Strobel Luna 21103134 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 131,9
D 33 701 Hannig Siri 21051539 TC GG Bensberg 119,1
D 34 713 Krapp Luisa 21106652 Pulheimer SC 116,4
D 35 733 Hornung Theresia 20805939 THC Brühl 110
D 36 739 Kösters Lara-Sophie 21051458 TC Ford Köln 107
D 37 746 Rausch Emma 21100454 TC GW Aachen 106,1
D 38 768 Laaks Jacelyn 20752768 Bonner THV 100
D 39 796 Fieber Lara 21201062 TC GG Bensberg 92,3
D 40 804 Loewenstein Grace 20955592 THC Brühl 90,5
D 41 846 Muhr Mariella 20956267 Godesberger TK GW 75,4
D 42 847 Stupp Katharina 21106471 Kölner THC Stadion RW 75
D 43 851 Klösgen Leonie 21203333 TV Huchem-Stammeln 73,3
D 44 853 Hansen Emilia 21204725 TC BW Bornheim 73
D 45 858 Krings Anna 21100536 TC GW Großrotter Hof 71,8
D 46 866 Lenz Magdalena 21303613 TC Sportpark Rheinbach e.V. 70
D 47 873 Tischendorf Anna 20957559 PTSV  Aachen 68

gesamt Juniorinnen



Verbandsrangliste TVM Stand: 31.03.2024

D 48 879 Mahmudovlu Sara 21302488 TC Weiden 66,7
D 49 908 Zittlau Apollonia 21059744 Marienburger SC 59,5
D 50 934 Schiffer Lara 21051555 TTC Brauweiler 53,8
D 51 978 Brylinski Felizia 21305306 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 42
D 52 981 Katzenbach Nicola 20958491 PTSV  Aachen 41,2
D 53 983 Paschelke Melanie 21105085 Pulheimer SC 41
D 54 991 Coroly Charlotte 21207082 TC Lindlar 38
D 55 1003 Katzenbach Anna 20958479 PTSV  Aachen 31,3
A 3 18 Firman Anastasia 20665105 TK BW Aachen 2846
A 6 104 Tkalenko Maria 20963310 TG RW Düren 1086
A 7 121 Burchak Anna 20963313 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 948
A 18 381 Kysylova Zoriana 20814853 TG RW Düren 310,5
A 18 389 Obrushnikova Mariia 21110825 TK BW Aachen 303
A 18 409 Tymokhova Sofia 21206810 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 287,4
A 18 444 Zborovska Nikolina 21060431 RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 261,3
A 18 455 Blaauwwijk Stephanie 21055791 THC Brühl 251
A 22 528 Fohnen Finya 21051460 TC GW Aachen 189,2
A 34 708 Tomic Darija 21204559 HTC SW Bonn 118
A 35 731 Oros Sarah 21108817 TK BW Aachen 111,6
A 41 842 Franssen Daphne 21208860 TK BW Aachen 77
A 51 965 Aranka van den Assem 21060454 Godesberger TK GW 45,6


